PATENTS ONLY	08-16-2002 PATENTS ONLY	
TO THE HONORABLE I Please record the at	KS	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Paul WEY  AUG 1 2 2002	102191869 name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Geberit Technik AG Address: Schachenstrasse 77 Jona 8645 SWITZERLAND	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Fes [XX] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX]	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this docume the application is:  Date	nt is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/171,483	B. Patent No(s).	
\	1	
2 DEMMANU1 00000052 10171483 40.00 DP	 	
	I I I ached? [] Yes [XX] No	
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	inched? [ ] Yes [XX] No  6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	Number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	Number of applications and patents involved:     One ( 1 )  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	Number of applications and patents involved:     One ( 1 )  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not	Number of applications and patents involved:     One (1)      Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:     \$40.00      PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not 1	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Use This Space	

PATENT REEL: 013185 FRAME: 0993

**RECORDED: 08/12/2002** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(2-5)	Insert Name(t) of Invantors	(1)	Paul WEY
		(2)	
		(3)	
	*	(4)	
		(5)	
	•		
	•	ra each of th	deration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid o undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, seek of the undersigned agrees to excepy does assign, and set over to
(A)	Insert Nume of Assignee	ര	Cteberit Teahnik ACT
(I)	Insert Address of Assignes	(7)	Schachenstrasse 77, 8645 Jona, Switzerland
			designated as the Assignes) the entire right, title and interest award by the undersigned for the s, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known us
(4)	Insart Identification of Jaren	ition, (8)	FILL VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR A FLUSH TANK
• • •	such as Title, Case Namber of Persign Application Number		
		for which th	c undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has on-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	
	of Application		
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number
		Filed	
		ussigner all Patent of th attentions the matter of any	f the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and ast over to said provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and related Legacy e United States granted for said invention and any divisions, relateds, combinations and acroof and in and to any Latters Palant that may be granted thereon, including the subject y and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
	one thereof and also to execut to its full protection and title in	alcomposites; estructes e ad noismyrn adl or bac	
	on or continuation or division ( a interference.	or re-lamie thereof and to	papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward
the Assig		ed agrass to portorm all	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to
invention			ate to the Assigner or representatives thereof any faces known to him or her respecting the without expense to him or her, usatify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
and hard	sulting from said application of	r any division or divisio	nd requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United out or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a entire interest herein ussigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any
which m	<li>Each of the undersign my be necessary or desirable in</li>	ed hereby grants the fit order to comply with the	mp of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification e rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
hanafit a	7) This Assignment shall	he binding upon the he	irs, executors, administrators, and/or ossigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the Nor assigns of the Assignee.
	-		ersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Da	ie <u>06,06,2002</u>	Signature of Inventor	- Phl
(2) Da		Signature of inventor	
(3) Da		Signature of hiventor	
(4) Da		Signature of inventor	
(5) Ds		Signature of Inventor	
Dute		Witness	5. Sunkmary
Date		Witness	TAAA